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_(c) whether it is a fact that the Prices of medicines have gone up from 100 per cent to 300 per cent:
and

(d) it §, what are the names of the medicines 'which have comg to the notice of Government where the prices Have gone up from 50 per cent to 300 per cent?
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THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI J. VENGAL RAO): {(a) Government hay reduyced excise duty from 15 per cent 10 NIL for Category-I drugs’ and from 15 per cent to 10 per cent for Category-II drugs of DPCO,
1987.

«

(b) No Sir. - LT OAETR
, (&) Some of the manufacturcrs of non-scheduleqd drugs have increased the prices. -
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(d) A I?sf‘ of formulatidng wherein Prices have gone up is given in reply to U.S.Q. No. 635 for 29-2-83. Similarly a iist of bulk drugs (hnth scheduled & non-scheduled) \vﬁére'in prices -increased is given in reply ‘o
U.S.Q. No. 641 for 29-2-83.
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Collectioy of telephone bills by banks et LpoY L
2664 SHRY J. P GOYAT: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) what' i3 the arvhweddiédtiop various banks with the Mabanagar '.I‘elephone Nigam Limited foy collecting telephope bills in Delhi;

(b) Whether it is a fact that the sansadiya Soudh Branch of the State B_ank of India has not vet beer, autho-
nised to collegt, telephone bills:

BRI R
(c) 'if so, what are the reasons therefor: and
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(dy" By, when, Government” DTO
(d) ¢ . Gover ‘ opose
to é'&thcrlse_ﬂ the Sansadiyg Soudh

Branch 6f thg State Bank of India to collect telephone bills?
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__to_ Questions 10%

~ THE MINISTER, QF ENERGY AND»
THE MINISTER OF (OMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI VASANT SATHE):
(a) Sir, Mahanagar Telephone Nizam Limited has authorised a toilal of 83 branches of the following Nai‘onalised Banks in Delhi to collect telephone bills: S .

- L. State’ Bawik 'cf India,
2. Punjab National Banr, and
3. Indian Overseas Bank.
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(b) Sansadiys. :South branch of State Bank of India has nof been authoiised to colléct telepnong bls, but Parliament FHouse (sub office) branch of State Bank of India hag been authorised.

(c) and k'd) Parliament Housa (Sub Office) branch of State Bank of India is'located in close proximity ‘of Sansadiya 'Soudh branch. ln view of this, Sansadhiya Soudh braach was not authorised.

Targets fixed for Qi] India Limited

. 2665. Shri J. P, GOYAL: Wij the Minijster of PETROLEUM AND NA-TURAL GAS be pleasad tg state:

(a)_whether 1t is_a fact that the O1l India Limited has failed to achieve almost all the targdty fixed for it for the current flnancial year, according to a recent study by the Planning
Commissicn;

(b) if so, what are the main reasons for the failure of OIL to utilice its plan outlay fully; and )
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(¢) what steps Government contemplate to take to see that the fixed targets are achieved in' full by OIL?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL GAS (SHRI RAFIQUE
ALAMY: (a) Based on, ths ' current assessment, Oil India Limited (OIL) may not be able to achijgeve the targets of crude ofl production dnd d*illing during the' ‘year 1987-88. However, in respect of other activities such as seismue gurveys, LPG produc-
tibh. natitral gas prbdhction reserve establishment, etc "OIL is likely to achijeve the targets set for it.

(b) Phe main reasong for inabrlity of CIL to utilise plan outlay ful'y are:

B

i) Noh-receipt of soma capital squipment, Yack-up equioment, cte. during the year.
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(i) Delay in xecei’bt #E commissioning of drilling and workover rigs and consequent savings in drilling outlay.

(c) DIL’s performance is bheing reviewed continuously by Government, Suitable steps have also been taken to tone-up the management of the company.

Strike by LO.C. employees

2666, SHRI J. P. GOYAL: W111 the
Minister of PETROLEUM AND WA-TURAL GAS ,be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is 4 fact that ahbout 30,000 employees of the Indian OCil Corporation went on a token strike in January, 1988; - -

~ (b) if so, what wete the demands
_..-of the employees of the 1I0C;
(¢) to what extent their token strike had hit the supply of cooking ' gas in the capital; and

(d) what is the reaction of Government towards the demands of the employ'ees" ..

'I"HE "ﬁm'r? M’.rm§TER IN THE
LMINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
& NATURAL GAS (SHRI RAFIQUE
"ALAM‘) (&)’ Yes, Sit. Approximalely "L23,000 employees’ of thé Indian Oil
~Cotporation’ went oni ohe day’s token
“-strike on the 20th January, 1988;

--(b) ‘and (d) The Unions of the “Indiaf Oil *Cotporation .werg ‘demafid-
ing early finalisation of the ILong Term Settlement under négotiation with them, with Interim Relief’ sanctioned to workmen in the Public Sector Undertakings to be taken as basxe pay for all purpmes Government is also interested in early fifralisation of the long-term wage settlement;

(c) Thete was no LPG refil supply tg Delhj market on the d’-l/ Of the strike.

Reference = of ‘Eihvistrenol ‘tn the Kelkar Cemgilige Report

2667. DR. (SHRIMATI) SAROJINI
MAHISHI!:

SHRI PURUSHOTTAM
KAKODKAR:

Will the Minister of INDUSTRY b pieased to refer to the angwer tg Ur-
starred Question 2338 given in th Rajya Sabha on 30th November, 19bA and state the reasons for nof glvinr any specific reference of Ktnylstreno;
Nandrolone Ihenyl Proviorate anc Decanvate by I{elkar Committee in the Report when these drugs ‘heve gales turn over of mare, than Rupeeg three crores each and smgle formulator 18 enjoying more than 70 per cent share of the market of these drugs?

THE MINISTER 'OF 'INDUSTRY
(SHRI J. VENGAL RAD: These drugs are neither in the recent WHO list of essent:al drugs por. the list of 166 drugs considered by Keikar Committee for linclusion in Cgategory-II drugs, w1 A hges

Telephone exchanges In Gujarat

.2668. SHRTI RAMSINGBHAIL PATA-

LIYABHAI RATHVAKOLI: Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIOVS be pleased to: state: ]

(a) what are the’ détails of the new telephone exchanges &t up in varicus parts of Gujarat during the last three years; ‘

(b) what are the details regarding the new telephone exchanges proposed to be get up in Gujarat during the next three years; and

(c) what are the plans for con verting manual telephone exchange:
inko equtromq telephone exchanges in Gu]araf ahd fiow m4hy exthanges have already been COhverted into electronic ones?

